PRIVACY POLICY FOR WELLNESSWITHSUE.COM

This Privacy Policy outlines how WellnesswithSue.com collects, uses, discloses, and protects the personal information of its users. Your privacy is important to us, and we are committed to ensuring the confidentiality and security of the information you provide.

- 1. Information We Collect: We may collect personal information, including but not limited to, your name, email address, and any other information you voluntarily provide while using WellnesswithSue.com. We may also gather non-personal information such as browser type. IP address, and device details for analytics purposes.
- 2. Use of Personal Information: The personal information we collect is used for the purpose of providing you with a personalized and enhanced experience on WellnesswithSue.com. This may include sending newsletters, updates, or responding to your inquiries. We will not use your personal information for purposes other than those outlined in this policy without your consent
- 3. Data Security: We implement reasonable security measures to protect the confidentiality and integrity of your personal information. However, please be aware that no method of electronic storage or transmission is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.
- 4. Third-Party Services: WellnesswithSue.com may utilize third-party services, such as analytics tools or payment processors. These services may have their own privacy policies, and we encourage you to review them. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of third-party services.
- 5. Cookies: We may use cookies to enhance your browsing experience. You can choose to disable cookies in your browser settings, but please note that some features of WellnesswithSue.com may not function properly without them.
- 6. Disclosure of Personal Information: We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties without your consent, except as required by law or as necessary to provide the services requested.
- 7. Consent: By using WellnesswithSue.com, you consent to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.
- 8. Changes to Privacy Policy: We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on WellnesswithSue.com. Please check this page periodically for updates.
- 9. Contact Information: If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at sue@wellnesswithsue.com
- By using WellnesswithSue.com, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this policy, please refrain from using our website.